

Location of Construction:		Owner Name:			Addussas	<u> </u>	Phone:	
2 EPPS ST PEAKS ISLAND KAMP DEAN		1 A		Owner Address:				
42 EFFS ST FEARS ISLAND KAIVE DEAN Business Name: Contractor Name				71 CENTRAL AVE		Phone	Phone	
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone:				Permit Type:			Zone:	
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				rship - Condo (
single Family		Change o f use f rom 2 Dwellings on single t Condo on single		Permit Fee: Cost of W \$450.00 \$ FIRE DEPT: Approved Denied Denied		urk: CEO District: 450.00 1 INSPECTION: Use Group: 2.3 Type: 52 JRCG LOO 3		
Proposed Project Descriptio	<u>_</u>			\dashv	V/P	F	-	<u> </u>
Change of use from 2 si		Owellings on sing	gle parcel to 2 unit	Signa	ature:	Sig	mature:	1
Condo on single parcel				PEDI	ESTRIAN ACT	IVITIES DISTRIC	-T (P.A.D	
				Actic	on: 🗌 Appro	ved 📋 Approve	ed w/Conditions	Denied
				Signa	ature:		Date:	
Permit Taken By: Idobson		pplied For: 2/2010			Zoning	g Approval		
1. This permit applica	tion does not	preclude the	Special Zone or Reviews		Zoning Appeal		Historic	Preservution
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.		□ Shoreland ↓(A. □ Var		🗌 Variano	æ	Not in I	District or Landmar	
 Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. 		U Wetland		Miscellaneous		Does No	Does Not Require Review	
3. Building permits ar within six (6) mont			Flood Zone		Conditional Use		Requires Review	
False information may invalidate a building permit and stop all work			Subdivision		Interpretation		Approved	
			Site Plan				Approved w/Conditions	
			Maj 🗍 Minor 🗍 M	мП	Denied		Denied	
			Okulcandihor					
			Date: 7/13/10 M		Date:		Date:	
-	AUG - 5	2010		,				
	City of Po	ortland						
			CERTIFICA	ΓΙΟΝ				
I hereby certify that I am I have been authorized b Jurisdiction. In addition, shall have the authority t such permit.	y the owner to , if a permit fo	o make this appl or work describe	uned property, or that ication as his authoriz d in the application is	t the pro zed ager s issued,	nt and I agree I certify that	to conform to a the code officia	Il applicable la	aws of this representative
SIGNATURE OF APPLICAN	JT		ADDR	000		DATE		PHONE

RESPONSIBI	E PE	RSON	IN CHARGE	OF	WORK.	TILE
KEOI ONOIDE		TOO IN	TH CHURCH	U	monus	111111

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY) or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue with construction.
- X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

PERMIT ISSUED AUG - 5 2010 City of Portland

City of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding or Use Permit	L .		Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (0		4-8716	10-0821	07/12/2010	084 1003001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:)wner Address:		Phone:
42 EPPS ST PEAKS ISLAND	KAMP DEAN A			71 CENTRAL AV	Έ	
Business Name:	Contractor Name:			Contractor Address:		Phone
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		ŀ	ermit Type: Change of Owner	ship - Condo Conver	sion
Proposed Use:			Proposed	Project Description:		
2 unit Condo Change ownershipfrom single parcel to 2 unit Condo on sing		ngs on		e ownership from 2 it Condo on single		llings on single parcel
 Dept: Zoning Status: A Note: 1) PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's and also decides not to remain in protected tenant is under the 80% pay that tenant relocation paymer this ordinance by making a choice 2) PLEASE NOTE: Under the City's unit, a conversion permit shall be provided in a preexisting written exclusive and irrevocable option to other person. D) The developer available to prospective purchase CASH PAYMENT BEFORE the 3) With the issuance of this permit a each condominium being a separation. 	the building after their r low/moderated income its as stated in the ordina to move and vacate the s Condominium converse obtained. B) Rent may lease. C) For a sixty (6 to purchase during whice shall post a copy of the p rs upon request. E) If a tenant is required to vace nd the certificate of occ	sion regu notification limit gui unce prio eir unit af not be all 0) day pe h time th permit in tenant is cate.	lations, on, that i delines, r to vaca fter notifi lations, a letred du eriod fol e develo a consp s eligible the use	tenant has the right there is still a requ ating the unit. That fication. A) BEFORE a dev uring the official no lowing the notice of oper may not conve iccuous place in each of this property with	t to move without per irrement on the owner tenant has not lost a veloper offers to conv oticing period unless of intent to convert, t ey or offer to convey ch unit, and shall mal ion payments, they S	Ok to Issue: ✓ hase their unit nalty. If that tr/developer to ny rights under wey a converted expressly he tenant has an the unit to any ke copies HALL be paid a
review and approval.	pproved with Condition	ne Do	viowart		Approval D	ator 08/05/2010
	pproved with Condition	is Re	viewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval D	
Note:						Ok to Issue: 🔽
1) This is a Change of Use ONLY p	ermit. It does NOT auth	orize any	/ constru	iction activities.		<u></u>

PERMIT ISSUED AUG - 5 2010



Limited Liability Company, P.A.

Carol Godfrey Warren David E. Currier Brenda M. Buchanan

July 12, 2010

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator City of Portland 389 Congress Street Portland, Maine 04101

BY HAND DELIVERY

RE: Condominium Conversion - 42 Epps Street, Peaks Island

Dear Marge:

Please find enclosed a condominium conversion application regarding the property of my client, Dean Kamp, located at 42 Epps Street. The tax map designation is 84-I-3,4,9 &10. There are two single-family dwellings on this single parcel: Dean's primary residence (which will be designated as Unit #1) and a rental cottage (Unit #2).

The cottage has been vacant since September, 2009 when Dean's son and his family moved to a larger house on the island. Dean decided not to look for a new tenant and began offering the cottage for sale this spring. Because the cottage has been vacant for some time, it is my understanding from our discussion that Section 14-568 does not apply, and there is no requirement of tenant notification in regard to this matter.

The cottage is now under contract to be sold. That contract, which was signed just this week, calls for a closing on July 21.

I have enclosed a check in the amount of \$450.00 in payment of the filing fee for the conversion permit and two Certificates of Occupancy. Dean is available at 653-7042 to schedule an inspection of the property.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Sincerely, Rol

Brenda M. Buchanan

cc: Dean A. Kamp



General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 42 Eg	ops Street, Peaks Island	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/A Unit #1 - 1757 SF; Unit #2	- 949 SF Square Footage of Lot 8,822.8 SF	(.20 acres)
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & LotChart#Block#Lot#84I3,4,9,10	Applicant *mun be owner Lessee or B	17elephone: 207-653-7042
	City, Sete & Zip Peaks Island,	
Lessee/DBA (If Applicable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of Work: \$ 0
N/A	Name N/A Address	C of O Fee: \$_150.00
	City, State & Zip	Conversion Permit \$300.00 Total Fee: \$ <u>450.00</u>
will occur.	nit #2 was a rental unit un condominium Ifyes, please name rsion to condominium owners single parcel. No renovation	hip of existing
Contractor's name:		
Address: N/A		
City, State & Zip		_ Telephone:
Who should we contact when the permit is read		Telephone:
Mailing address:		-

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line ar <u>www.portlandmaine.gov</u>, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

Date: Signature: 10 This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue BICENDA M. BUCHANAN AttoENEY FOR AppliCANT

Project Data:	•• •••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Address:	42 Epps Stree			
C-B-L:	84-1-3,4,9,10	_		
Number of Units	in Building:	Two uni	its on parcel	
Tenant Name	Tenant Tel#	Occup. Length	Date of Notice	Eligible for \$1
Juit 1 Dean A. Kamp (Applic	cant)			·
Juit 2 Vacant (supp. 01)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Unit 3				
init 4				
nit 5		·		
nit 6				
	1 1			

If more units, submit same information on all units

Length of time building owned by applicant <u>since 3/29/99</u>

Are any building improvements, renovations, or modifications being made associated with this conversion that requires a building, plumbing, electrical, or heating permit? YES ______ NO _____ (check one)

Type and cost of building improvements associated with this conversion that do not require permits:

\$_____ Exterior walls, windows, doors, roof

\$_0___Insulation

\$

ŧ

140

į

\$_____ Interior cosmetics (walls/floors/hallways/refinishing, etc.)

____O ___ Other (specify)